Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	CORPORATION WAS OMITTE recorded on Reel 017165 Fram ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT REA	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION WAS OMITTED FROM THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 017165 Frame 0076. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT READS AS PIONEER CORPORATION AND TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>.</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
TERUAKI KAIYA			11/08/2005	
SEIYA SATO			11/08/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	PIONEER C	ORPORATION		
Street Address:	4-1, MEGUR	I-1, MEGURO 1-CHOME, MEGURO-KU		
City:	токуо			
State/Country:				
Name:	Тоноки рі	ONEER CORPORATION]	
Street Address:	1105, AZA N	105, AZA NIKKO, OAZA KUNOMOTO		
City:		ENDO-SHI, YAMAGATA		
State/Country: JAPAN		, 		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property		Numb	per	
		11257129		
CORRESPONDENC		IL	J	
Fax Number:	(703)68	5-0573		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
, Phone:	703521	-		
	dwashii	ngton@young-thompson.com		
Email:		3 & THOMPSON		
Email: Correspondent Nam	e: YOUNC	•		
Correspondent Nam		DISON STREET		

501197763

REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0975

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA	VIRGINIA 22314
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8048-1133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Jensen
Total Attachments: 7 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif source=ASSIGN#page3.tif source=ASSIGN#page4.tif source=ASSIGN#page5.tif source=ASSIGN#page6.tif source=ASSIGN#page7.tif	





ASSIGNMENT

ha.	invented certain new and useful improvements in
	EAKER DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
for	which application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pat	ent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku,
Te	kyo, Japan and TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION of 1105, Aza Nikko, Oaza Kuno ndo-shi, Yamagata, Japan irous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Uni	ted States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	TV 11 - 24
	Dollars (\$)
	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
hav *	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged e assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
hav * as fi	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged a assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the <u>November</u> day of, <u>xec</u> ,
have * as fe able	a assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said a assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the <u>November</u> day of, <u>xov</u> , <u>xov</u> _
have * as fe able prep	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as fe able prep	a assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said a assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the <u>November</u> day of, <u>xov</u> , <u>xov</u> _
have * as fe able prep	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as fi sable yprep held for _	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as finable prep held for	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as finable prep held for	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as find prep held for	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as finable prep held for	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have * as finable prep held for	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0977 ۰.

ASSIGNMENT

ha Ve SPEAKE for which Patent of AN Tokyo, Tendo desirous United St NO Tenan toA have assig Assig Assig Assig Assig Assig asfully se asfully se 	<pre>ceinafter "Assignors")</pre>
SPEAKE for which Patent of AN Tokyo, Tendo-: desirous United St NO Ten_an toA t	 invented certain new and useful improvements in
for which Patent of AN Tokyo, Tendo-: desirous United St NO Ten an toA toA have assig Assig *_full as fully se (a) g preparato: held and of for _thei for which	h we have made (I/we have made-or am/are about to make) f the United States of America; ND WHEREAS, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Japan and TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION of 1105, Aza Nikko, Oaza Kunomoto shi, Yamagata, Japan (hereinafter "Assignees") of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the states; DW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
Patent of AN Tokyo, Tendo	f the United States of America; ND WHEREAS, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Japan and TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION of 1105, Aza Nikko, Oaza Kunomoto shi, Yamagata, Japan (hereinafter "Assignees") of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the states; DW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
AN Tokyo, Tendo-: desirous United St NO Ten_an to/_A to/_A to/_A to/_A sig Assig 	ND WHEREAS, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Japan and TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION of 1105, Aza Nikko, Oaza Kunomoto shi, Yamagata, Japan (hereinafter "Assignees") of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the states;
Tokyo, Tendo-s desirous United St NO Ten an toA toA have assig Assig * full as fully se (a) g preparato: held and e for _thei for which	Japan and TOHOKU PIONEER CORPORATION of 1105, Aza Nikko, Oaza Kunomoto shi, Yamagata, Japan (hereinafter "Assignees") of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the tates; OW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
Tendo-s desirous United St NO Ten an toA have assig Assig * full as fully se (a) (a) (b) (cable (cable (cable) (cable	shi, Yamagata, Japan (hereinafter "Assignees") of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the tates; OW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
NO Ten an A toA have assig Assig * full as fully se (a) (a) (cable (cable (cable) (c	OW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
Ten an A toA have assig Assig * full as fully se (a) (a) (cable (cable (cable) (cabl	
A toA have assig Assig *full as fully se (a) (a) (a) (cable (cable (cable) (cable	nd 00/100 p m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
A toA have assig Assig *full as fully se (a) (a) (a) (cable (cable (cable) (cable	
Assig + full as fully set (a) (a) g y(a) preparator held and e for _their for which signors	Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged <u>Assignors</u>
* full as fully se (a) (a) (b) (cable (cable (cable) (igned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
* full as fully se (a) (a) (b) (cable (cable (cable) (guees
as fully se (a) (a) (b) (cable (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c)	and exclusive
(a) eable g x(a) preparato: held and c for _their for which signors	
preparato: held and e for _thei for which	et forth and described in the: specification prepared and executed by $___$ on the November day of $__2005$, xx
preparato: held and e for _thei for which signors_	
held and e for _thei for which	Kadaman and an
for their for which	ory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
for which	enjoyed by the said
ignors.	ir own use and behoof, and forlegal representatives, to the full end of the term
ignors.	h said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
-	
IN	L. had this assignment and sale not been made.
Tokyo	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set _our hand S and affixour_ seal S at
	and Yamagata this day of November, A.D.XDO 2005
	and Yamagata this 8 day of November, A.D.XDO 2005 Teruqki KAIYA

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0978 .

٦

•

ہوے سے

. .

.

PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0979 htFax

Form 770-1595

Name of Conveying Party(ics):

Teruaki KAIYA

Sciya SATO

1.

2/15/06 1:28

PAGE 004/004

Name:

U i	/ບະ)	zυ	υυ
70	023	46	40

PATENTS ONLY

2.

Fax_Server Mail Stop Assignment **Recordation Services** Altorney Docket No. 8048-1133 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** U.S. Depictment of Coccurrent U.S. Faired, and Tendemark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the uttached original documents or onpy thereaf. Name and address of receiving party(les) PIONEER CORPORATION

Address: 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku Tokye, JAPAN

	filonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🛛 No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Excertion Date:	Additional name(s) and address(es) stisched? & Yes INo
4.	Application number(s) or patient number(s): 11/2:	37,129
This	document is being filed with a new application, the execution	in date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Peterii Nu(1).
	Addi	ilozel numbers siteched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5.	Name and usidness of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Customer No.: 00456	7. Tous for (37 CFR 3.41)
	YOUNG & THOMPBON	Inclosed
	Second Fleer	Authorized to be charged to deposit secount
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	Arlington, VA 22262	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Phane: 703-521-2297	deposit account)
	Fax: 703-685-0573	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- copy of the original document.	
	Henole Castel Benoil	Castel January 5, 2006
-	Name of Person Signing Signaturo	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheat, suschmants, and documents: 3

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facefullie (denomitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2006.

M. Tate

č

÷.

	<u></u>	U.S.	<u>.</u>	
y .	et al _{este} ra Secolasi		839 8	
	50000	n (o),		